
ISSN: 0300-9580 JPCKBH(5) 753-876( 198 1) 

JOURNAL 
OF 

THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

PERKIN TRANSACTIONS I I  
Physical Organic Chemistry 

CO N TE N TS 

PAGE 

Carbon-13 substituent chemical shifts in the side-chain carbons of aromatic systems : the importance of 

By JOHN BROMILOW, ROBERT T. C. BROWNLEE, DAVID J. CRAIK, PETER R. FISKE, JEFFEEY E. ROWE, and 

A theoretical investigation of the x-polarization mechanism. The importance of localized and extended 

By ROBERT T. C. BROWNLEE and DAVID J. CRAIK 
Molecular interactions in non-aqueous solvents. 

tetrasubstituted copper(I1) phthalocyanine dye 
By RICHARD C. GRAHAM, EDWARD M. EYRING, and GARY H. HENDERSON 
Metastable decomposition of C,H,O+* ions 
By DENNIS J. MCADOO and DENNIS N. WITIAK 
The wavelength- and solvent-dependent photochemistry of l,l-dicyano-2-n~ethyl-4-phenylbut-l-ene; 

By RICHARD C. COOKSON, DAVID E. SADLER, and KINGSLEY SALISBURY . 
Proton and carbon-13 nuclear magnetic resonance studies of substituted pyrimidines. 

By JACQUES RIAND, CLAUDE COUPRY, and MARIE-THBR~SE CHENON 
‘The structures of the products of three condensation reactions : crystal and molecular structures of 5,A-di- 

6 p- ( 1 -ethyl- 1 -hydroxypropyl) -5 a-phenyl-2,3,5,6-te t rahyiiro- 

x-polarization in determining chemical shifts 

MARUSE SADEK . 

polarization 
. 

Part 3. Kinetics and energetics of dimerization of a 

. 

. 

reaction from two excited states 

Part 0. Carbon- 
13-proton coupling constants for some monoprotonated methyl- and amino-pyrimidines 

. 

hydro thiazolo [2,3-c] [ 1,2,4] t hiadiazol-3-one, 
imidazo[2,1 -b] thiazole, and 5,5-diphenyl-2,3-dihydroimidazo[2,l-b] thiazol-6 ( 5 4  -one 

By A. FORBES CAMERON, IAN R. CAMERON, and FERGUS D. DUNCANSON . 
Photogalvanic cells. 
By W. JOHN ALBERY, PHILIP N. BARTLETT, ANDREW W. FOULDS, FERNANDO A. SOUTO-BACHILLER, and 

ROBERT WHITESIDE . 
The electrochemical reduction of NN’-disubstituted B-phenyl-2,3-dihydro-l,4-diazepinium salts, formation 

of bis( tetrahydrodiazepinyls) and a di-imidazolidinylbutadiene 
By DOUGLAS LLOYD, COLIN A. VINCENT, and DAVID J. WALTON 
The stabilities of Meisenheimer complexes. Part 26. The reactions of some aromatic nitro-compounds with 

base in t-butyl alcohol-water mixtures 
By AHMAD D. A. ALARURI and MICHAEL R. CRAMPTON. 
Nuclear magnetic resonance study of the protonation of 2,6-diimethyl-y-pyrone and related bases in superacid 

By VICTOR GOLD and TALAT MAH 

Part 14. The synthesis and characterization of disulphonated thionines 

. 

systems 
. 

i 

753 

760 

765 

770 

774 

783 

789 

794 

80 1 

807 

812 



Contents .. 
11 

Oxidation by cobalt(II1) acetate. 
By MASAO HIRANO, KOUJI NAKAMURA, and TAKASHI MORIMOTO 
Anion activation by the bulky perhydrotribenzo[2.2.2]cryptand in aqueous-organic two-phase systems and in 

By DARIO LANDINI, ANGELAMARIA MAIA, FERNANDO MONTANARI, and FRANCO ROLLA 
The anodic oxidation of 1,4-diaminobenzene : an electron spin resonance and electrochemical study 
By W. JOHN ALBERY, RICHARD G. COMPTON, and IAN S. KERR 
Acetyl exchange between acetyl chloride and sterically hindred aryl ketones under Friedel-Crafts conditions 
By ANDREAS D. ANDREOU, ROGER V. BULBULIAN, PETER H. GORE, DONALD F. C. MORRIS, and ERIC L. SHORT 
The reaction of CH,+, CH,+, and other simple carbocations with benzene in the gas phase 
By JAMES D. MORRISON, KEITH STANNEY, and JOHN M. TEDDER 
Electrophilic aromatic substitution. 

By ROY B. MOODIE, KENNETH SCHOFIELD, PETER G. TAYLOR, and (in part) PHILIP J. BAILLIE . 
Electrophilic aromatic substitution. 

Part 3. Allylic oxidation of various olefins in acetic acid 
. 

low polarity media. A comparison with the anionic reactivity induced by [2.2.2,CI,]cryptand 
. 

. 

. 
Part 25. The nitration in aqueous sulphuric acid of some cinnamic 

acids and other styrene derivatives 

Part 26. The kinetics and mechanism of nitration of some reactive 
The identification of steps rate-limited by nitronium ion benzene derivatives in aqueous phosphoric acid. 

formation and by diffusion 
By HUGH W. GIBBS, LYNDSAY MAIN, ROY B. MOODIE, and KENNETH SCHOFIELD 
Free radical studies by resonance Raman spectroscopy : phenothiazine, 10-methylphenothiazine, and phen- 

By RONALD E. HESTER and KENNETH P. J. WILLIAMS . 
Configurations and conformations of the oximes, 0-methyl oximes, and N-methylnitrones derived from chal- 

By DENIS W. CLACK, NADIR KHAN, and DAVID A. WILSON 
An electron spin resonance study of radical addition to bis(trimethylsilyl)amino(trimethylsilylimino)phosphine, 

By BRIAN P. ROBERTS and KARAMJIT SINGH 
The crystal and molecular structure of (S)-( +)- and racemic 9,10-dihydrodibenzo[c,g]phenanthrene 
By REIKO KURODA and STEPHEN F. MASON 

. 

oxazine radical cations 

cones 
. 

(Me,Si),NP=NSiMe, 
. 

P A G E  

817 

82 1 

825 

830 

838 

842 

818 

852 

860 

866 

870 



INDEX OF AUTHORS' NAMES 

ALARURI, A. D. A., and Crampton, M. R., 807 
Albery, W. J. ,  Bartlett, P. N., Foulds, A. W., Souto- 

Albery, W. J.,  Compton, R. G., and Kerr, I. S., 825 
Andreou, A. D., Bulbulian, R. V., Gore, P. H., Morris, 

Baillie, P. J ,  
Bartlett, 1'. N. 
Bromilow, J . ,  Brownlee, R. T. C., Craik, D. J . ,  Fiske, P. R., 

T3rownlcc, 1 < .  7'. C., and Craik, D. J., 760 
Broi\,iilcx., I < .  'I.. C. 
1 3 i i l l ) i ~ l ~ c ~ i i ,  I ( .  \.. 

( * ; i i i i t - r o i i .  .\ I : . ,  Cameron, I. R., and Duncanson, F. D., 789 
~ ' < I I I I ~ . I  1 1 1 .  I .  li. 
C ' I I ~ , I I ~  1 1 1  11L' I ' .  See Riand, J., 783 
t * l a ~ l i ,  I ) .  \\' , Khan, N., and Wilson, D. A., 860 
Compton, li. (; 
Cookson, R.  C' , 5ill lcr,  I ) .  E., and Salisbury, K., 774 
Coupry, C. 
Craik, D. J .  

Cramptoii. 11. I < .  
I)iiiIcaii+c & t i .  I - . .  1 ) .  
l<>,riiig, l < .  11. 
l ~ i > l x ,  1 ' .  1 C .  
l.*oulds, A .  I4'. 
( ; i l h ,  El. W., Main, L., Moodie, R. B., and Schofield, K., 848 
Gold, V., and Mah, T., 812 
Gore, P. H. 
Graham, R. C., Eyring, E. M., and Henderson, G. H., 765 
Henderson, G. H. 
Hester, R. E., and Williams, K. P. J., 852 
Hirano, M., Nakamura, K. , and Morimoto, T. , 817 
Kerr, I .  S. See Albery, W. J., 825 
Khan, N. 
Kuroda, R., and Mason, S. F., 870 

Bachiller, F. A., and Whiteside, R., 794 

D. F. C., and Short, E. L., 830 
See Moodie, R. B., 842 

See Albery, W. J.,  794 

]<owe, J .  E. ,  and Sadek, M., 753 

Sce also Bromilow, J., 753 
See Xndreou, A. D., 830 

See Cameron, A. F., 789 

See Albery, W. J., 825 

5 . t .  l < i C i n ( l ,  J . ,  783 
h ( , ( b  Ihomihw, J . ,  753; and Brownlee, R. T. C., 

7 60 
See AlAruri, A. D. A , ,  807 
See Cameron, A. F., 789 

Scc Graham, R. C., 765 

See Albery, W. J. ,  794 
See Bromilow, J.,  753 

See Andreou, A. D., 830 

See Graham, R. C., 765 

See Clack, D. W., 860 

Landini, D., Maia, A., Montanari, F., and Rolla, F., 821 
Lloyd, D., Vincent, C. A., and Walton, D. J., 801 
McAdoo, D. J., and Witiak, D. N., 770 
Mah, T. See Gold, V., 812 
Maia, A. See Landini, D., 821 
Main, L. See Gibbs, H. W., 848 
Mason, S. F. 
Montanari, F. 
Moodie, R. B., Schofield, K., Taylor, P. G ,. and Baillie, 

P. J., 842 
Moodie, R. B. See also Gibbs, H. W., 848 
Morimoto, T. See Hirano, M., 817 
Morris, D. F. C. See Andreou, A. D., 830 
Morrison, J. D., Stanney, K., and Tedder, J .  M., 838 
Nakamura, K. See Hirano, M., 817 
Riand, J.,  Coupry, C., and Chenon, M-T., 783 
Roberts, B. P., and Singh, K., 866 
Rolla, F. 
Rowe, J. E. 
Sadek, M. 
Sadler, D. E. 
Salisbury, K. 
Schofield, K. 

842 
Short, E. L. 
Singh, K. 
Souto-Bachiller, F. A. 
Stanney, K. 
Taylor, P. G. 
Tedder, J .  M. 
Vincent, C. A. 
Walton, D. J. 
Whiteside, R. 
Williams, K. P. J .  
Wilson, D. A. 
Witiak, D. N. 

See Kuroda, R., 870 
See Landini, D., 821 

See Landini, D., 821 
See Bromilow, J.,  753 

See Bromilow, J. ,  753 
See Cookson, R. C., 774 
See Cookson, R. C., 774 
See Gibbs, H .  W., 848; and Moodie, I<. B., 

See Andreou, A. D., 830 
See Roberts, B. P., 866 

See Albery, W. J., 794 
See Morrison, J. D., 838 
See Moodie, R. B., 842 
See Morrison, J .  D., 838 
See Lloyd, D., 801 
See Lloyd, D., 801 
See Albery, W. J , ,  794 

See Clack, D. W., 860 
See McAdoo, D. J., 770 

See Hester, R. E., 852 

* The author to whom correspondence should be addressed is indicated by an asterisk after his 
name in the heading of the Paper. 

iii 




